121.083.643.154 dan Rp 111.242.390.557

Manajemen berpendapat bahwa tidak terdapat penurunan atas nilai tercatat aset

tetap tersebut.

Bupati of South Lampung Decree No. B / 354 / IV.03 / HK / 2014 dated July 10, 2014

on the Granting Permits covering an area of ​​40.014 m2 Coastal Reclamation (forty

thousand and fourteen square meters) in the village of Sumur Ketapang Kabupaten of

South Lampung

Bupati of South Lampung Decree Number: 503.540/08 / IUP / III.09 / 2014 dated

August 7, 2014 on Approval of Increased Exploration Mining Business Permit into a

Production Operation Mining Permit of 60 (sixty) Acres with commodity stones.

[...]

503 540/01 / WIUP / III.09 / 2014 dated July 1,

2014 on Approval Territory Mining Permit (WIUP) of 60 (sixty) Hectares with commodity

stones.

Keputusan Bupati Lampung Selatan Nomor : B/354/IV.03/HK/2014 tanggal 10 Juli

2014 tentang Pemberian Izin Reklamasi Pantai seluas 40.014 M2 (empat puluh ribu

empat belas meter persegi) di Desa Sumur Kecamatan Ketapang Kabupaten Lampung

Selatan

11. ASET TETAP (Lanjutan) 11. FIXED ASSET (Continued)

PT. Jasa Indonesia Bangunan dan Mesin Pabrik Boyolali 202.201.200.14.00035           10/10/14 s.d 10/10/15

PT. Jasa Indonesia Bangunan dan Mesin Pabrik Sumut 202.201.200.14.00037 15/12/14 s.d 15/12/15